
Virginia Tech (0-1) -vs- Coastal Carolina (1-0)
2/16/2018 at Conway, S.C. (Springs Brooks)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bilous, Jason (1-0)
Loss: Nic Enright (0-1)
HBP: Nic Enright, Ian Seymour, Grant Squyars, Bilous, Jason, Inman, Davie
PB: Joe Freiday, Jr.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ted Miller First: Tyler Simpson Third Base: Joe Marion 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Virginia Tech 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 7 2
Coastal Carolina 2 0 0 5 2 0 6 2 X 17 15 0

Virginia Tech 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tom Stoffel dh 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Jack Owens 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Michael Fernandez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Fragale 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
Luke Horanski c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Joe Freiday, Jr. c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Menken cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Stevie Mangrum rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nick Owens ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
JD Mundy 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Cam Irvine ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Darion Jacoby lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nic Enright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Seymour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Hinchliffe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Metz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham Seitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Heflin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Squyars p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paul Hall, Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 4 13 10

2B: Luke Horanski (1)
SF: Sam Fragale (1)
SB: Sam Fragale (1)
CS: Nick Owens (1)
HBP: Darion Jacoby (2)
E: Sam Fragale (1); Luke Horanski (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wood, Cory 2b/lf 5 3 2 2 1 1 2
Weisz, Keaton ss 4 3 1 0 2 0 1
Lancaster, Seth 3b 2 3 1 1 3 1 0
Woodall Jr., Kevin 1b 5 2 3 6 1 0 0
Biermann, Zach dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Sponseller, Lee ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Buis, Turner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sehnert, Tor ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rivers, Kieton lf/rf 4 1 2 2 2 1 0
Beaird, Matt c 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Skeels, Kyle ph/c 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Pearcey, Cameron rf 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Koenig, Michael ph/2b 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
Chavers, Parker cf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Bilous, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Inman, Davie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Damron, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kobos, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 17 15 14 11 8 12

2B: Weisz, Keaton (1); Biermann, Zach (1); Pearcey, Cameron (1);
Chavers, Parker (2)
HR: Lancaster, Seth (1); Woodall Jr., Kevin (1); Rivers, Kieton (1)
SF: Koenig, Michael (1)
SB: Pearcey, Cameron (1)
HBP: Lancaster, Seth (1); Skeels, Kyle (1); Pearcey, Cameron (1)

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nic Enright (L, 0-1) 3.1 5 4 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 14 17 3 4 61
Ian Seymour 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 25
Gavin Hinchliffe 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Ryan Metz 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 23
Graham Seitz 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Hayden Heflin 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Grant Squyars 0.2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 15
Paul Hall, Jr. 1.1 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 40
Totals 15 17 15 11 8 2 0 3 0 38 53 8 7 208

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bilous, Jason (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 1 0 19 23 2 4 97
Inman, Davie 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 3 29
Damron, Trevor 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Kobos, Scott 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 14
Totals 7 2 2 4 13 1 0 2 0 32 39 4 9 157



Start: 4:05 pm   Time: 3:56   Attendance: 3,154   Weather: 78, mostly sunny, 9 to LC
Game notes:
- Hinchliffe faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- Heflin, H. faced 4 batters in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Top of 1st VT COA
Stoffel, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Owens, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Fragale, S. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 0 0
Horanski, L. doubled down the rf line (3-1 BBFB); Stoffel, T. advanced to third. 0 0
Menken, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st VT COA
Wood, C. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Weisz, K. doubled to left center (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Lancaster, S struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 0 0
Woodall Jr. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Weisz, K. scored. 0 2
Biermann, Z. doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 2
Biermann, Z. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Rivers, K. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 2
Beaird, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 2

Virginia Tech - Top of 2nd VT COA
Mangrum, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 2
Owens, N. grounded out to ss (2-2 BSKB). 0 2
Mundy, J. lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd VT COA
Pearcey, C. grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Chavers, P. doubled down the rf line (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Wood, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Chavers, P. advanced to third. 0 2
Weisz, K. grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 2

Virginia Tech - Top of 3rd VT COA
Jacoby, D. walked (3-2 KBBKFFBFB). 0 2
Stoffel, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 2
Owens, J. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 2
Fragale, S. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd VT COA
Lancaster, S walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Woodall Jr. flied out to cf (0-1 K); Lancaster, S advanced to second. 0 2
Biermann, Z. flied into double play cf to ss (2-1 KBB); Lancaster, S out on the play. 0 2

Virginia Tech - Top of 4th VT COA
Horanski, L. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
Menken, N. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Horanski, L. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Mangrum, S. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Owens, N. singled to right field (2-2 BBKK); Menken, N. advanced to third. 0 2
Mundy, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKKS). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th VT COA
Rivers, K. homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 0 3
Beaird, M. popped up to ss (3-2 FBKBBF). 0 3
Pearcey, C. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 3



Seymour, I to p for Enright, N.. 0 3
Pearcey, C. stole second. 0 3
Chavers, P. flied out to cf to left center (3-2 FBFBFB); Pearcey, C. advanced to third. 0 3
Wood, C. singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Pearcey, C. scored. 0 4
Weisz, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wood, C. advanced to second. 0 4
Lancaster, S hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Weisz, K. advanced to second; Wood, C. advanced to third. 0 4
Woodall Jr. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Lancaster, S advanced to second; Weisz, K. advanced to third; Wood,
C. scored. 0 5
Hinchliffe to p for Seymour, I. 0 5
Biermann, Z. walked, RBI (3-2 FBBKFBB); Woodall Jr. advanced to second; Lancaster, S advanced to third;
Weisz, K. scored. 0 6
Rivers, K. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Biermann, Z. advanced to second; Woodall Jr. advanced to third;
Lancaster, S scored. 0 7
Metz, R. to p for Hinchliffe. 0 7
Beaird, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rivers, K. out at second ss unassisted. 0 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Top of 5th VT COA
Jacoby, D. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 7
Stoffel, T. singled to right field (1-0 B); Jacoby, D. advanced to second. 0 7
Stoffel, T. advanced to second; Jacoby, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Owens, J. grounded out to c, bunt (1-0 B). 0 7
Fragale, S. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Stoffel, T. advanced to third; Jacoby, D. scored. 1 7
Horanski, L. struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 1 7
Fragale, S. stole second. 1 7
Menken, N. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th VT COA
Pearcey, C. doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 7
Chavers, P. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 7
Wood, C. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 7
Weisz, K. flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KFB); Pearcey, C. advanced to third. 1 7
Wood, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Pearcey, C. scored on a throwing error by c. 1 8
Lancaster, S walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 8
Woodall Jr. singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Lancaster, S advanced to second; Wood, C. scored. 1 9
Biermann, Z. out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 9

Virginia Tech - Top of 6th VT COA
Inman, D. to p for Bilous, J.. 1 9
Mangrum, S. grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 1 9
Owens, N. walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 1 9
Owens, N. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 9
Mundy, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 1 9

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th VT COA
Seitz, G. to p for Metz, R.. 1 9
Rivers, K. popped up to ss down the lf line (2-2 KBFB). 1 9
Skeels, K. pinch hit for Beaird, M.. 1 9
Skeels, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 9
Pearcey, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFS). 1 9

Virginia Tech - Top of 7th VT COA
Skeels, K. to c. 1 9
Jacoby, D. hit by pitch (1-2 KBK). 1 9
Stoffel, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jacoby, D. out at second ss to 2b. 1 9
Owens, J. singled to right field (0-0); Stoffel, T. advanced to third. 1 9
Fragale, S. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Stoffel, T. scored. 2 9
Horanski, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th VT COA
Heflin, H. to p for Seitz, G.. 2 9
Freiday, Jr. to c for Horanski, L.. 2 9
Chavers, P. doubled to left center (2-2 KBBF). 2 9
Wood, C. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Chavers, P. scored. 2 10
Weisz, K. walked (3-1 BBSBB); Wood, C. advanced to second. 2 10
Lancaster, S walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Weisz, K. advanced to second; Wood, C. advanced to third. 2 10
Squyars, G. to p for Heflin, H.. 2 10
Woodall Jr. singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Lancaster, S advanced to second; Weisz, K. scored; Wood,
C. scored. 2 12
Sponseller pinch hit for Biermann, Z.. 2 12
Sponseller singled to right field (2-0 BB); Woodall Jr. advanced to second; Lancaster, S advanced to third. 2 12
Buis, T. pinch ran for Sponseller. 2 12
Rivers, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 12
Skeels, K. hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Buis, T. advanced to second; Woodall Jr. advanced to third; Lancaster,
S scored. 2 13
Koenig, M. pinch hit for Pearcey, C.. 2 13
Koenig, M. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Woodall Jr. scored. 2 14
Hall, Jr. to p for Squyars, G.. 2 14
Chavers, P. walked (3-2 KBKBFBB); Skeels, K. advanced to second; Buis, T. advanced to third. 2 14
Chavers, P. advanced to second; Skeels, K. advanced to third; Buis, T. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 15
Wood, C. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK). 2 15

Virginia Tech - Top of 8th VT COA
Wood, C. to lf. 2 15
Rivers, K. to rf. 2 15
Koenig, M. to 2b. 2 15
Damron, T. to p for Inman, D.. 2 15
Menken, N. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 2 15
Mangrum, S. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 15
Owens, N. singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 2 15
Irvine, C. pinch hit for Mundy, J.. 2 15
Irvine, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 15

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 8th VT COA
Fernandez, M to 2b for Owens, J.. 2 15
Irvine, C. to 1b. 2 15
Weisz, K. flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 15
Lancaster, S homered down the rf line, RBI (0-0). 2 16
Woodall Jr. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 2 16
Sehnert, T. pinch hit for Buis, T.. 2 16
Sehnert, T. singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 2 16
Rivers, K. singled to third base (0-0); Sehnert, T. advanced to second. 2 16
Skeels, K. reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 BBKFB); Rivers, K. advanced to third;
Sehnert, T. scored, unearned. 2 17
Koenig, M. struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 2 17

Virginia Tech - Top of 9th VT COA
Kobos, S. to p for Damron, T.. 2 17
Jacoby, D. singled through the right side (0-0). 2 17
Stoffel, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 17
Fernandez, M flied out to rf (0-0). 2 17
Fragale, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFFFS). 2 17

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 9th VT COA



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


